Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: AKSHARA YOUTH FEST

Event: Akshara Youth Fest

Date: 22nd February, 2023

Objectives: Volunteers have got information about the Youth Fest.

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science,

Commerce and Management Studies, Powai Has attended A University Level seminar on Akshara Youth Fest which is on 22nd February, 2023 at Shree Narayan Guru' College Chembur West. That volunteer reached at 2pm in the college and finished with the registration part. Then we got a catalog of Akshara and we got the 3-color band that is blue, green, yellow Dr. Namrata shah was the co-founder of the youth fest and then the Inauguration was done Then we going for workshop according to the band color Every band has spread some message like green band is for, yes? No? Maybe and a Consent and relationships A workshop with Agents of Ishq and the Yellow band is for Global and Masoom and the in green band is Talking about flirting, sex, emotion. And

the seminar ended at 5pm.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:

- 1. Sanjana Yadav
- 2. Khushi Thapa
- 3. Aman singh
- 4. Chetan walmiki
- 5. Pratham mayavanshi
- 6. Sohail shaikh
- 7. Shruti Dubey

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org